LOWER JORDAN DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

1967 ASSESSMENT

$ 5,000.00

FORWARD: The officers of this new distribution system met with representatives
of the State Engineer at the State Capitol April 25, 1967, at which time a budget
and assessment in the amount of $5,000.00 (each) was approved.

It was also unanimously approved to use the "Basic Data'" presented to
this group in the preparation of the 1967 and future years' annual assessments
or until such time as such "Data" is revised.

Preparation of Formula for Assessment

A. In reviewing the "Basic Data" it is determined that there are two (2)
groups of water users within this system, i.e., Jordan Water Users and Surplus
Canal Water Users.

B. It is also determined that the total Weighted Assessment Units is
9,600.&2, of which the Jordan Users' group is 5,323.19 and the Surplus Users'
group is U4,277.23.

C. The total weighted assessment units is converted into a percentage in
order to determine the pro-rata portion of each group's annual assessment as
follows:

1. Jordan Group: 5,323.19 -+ 9,600.42 = 0.554%
2. Surplus Group: 4,277.23 =+ 9,600,42 = 0.4L46%
Total: 9,600.42 <+ 9,600.42 = 1.000%

Calculation of Assessment

A. Jordan Group: 0.554% of $5,000.00 equals $2,770.00
B. Surplus Group: 0.446% of $5,000.00 equals $2,230.00

And
1-A. Jordan Group of $2,770.00 - 5,323.19 units equals $0.52036467 cost for
one assessment unit times that amount of "Weighted Assessment Units" as listed
for each such user.
1-B. Surplus Group of $2,230.00 -+ 4,277.23 units equals $0.521365464 cost for
one assessment unit times that amount of "Weighted Assessment Units" as listed

for each such user.

Proof of Assessment

Group Rate Units Assessment
Jordan $0.52036467 X 5,323.19 equals $2,770.00
Surplus $0.521365464 X 4, 277.23 equals $2,230.00
Rates times Weighted Units equals = $5,000.00

Prepared by: H_iY}r5¢;;4?/t££;¢ﬂ¥

Frank Reese
CONTROLLER

May 17, 1967




State Engineer

Account No.

10.
11.

12.

1%.

10,
11-Mstr.
12,
13,
14.
15.
16.
17.

7~

~~

LOWER JORDAN RIVER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR 1967

Name of User:

Total Unit Value:

(Page 1 of 2 Pages)

SURPLUS CANAL USERS:

North Point Consldtd Irr. Co.
Black Hawk Gun Club

Harrison Duck Club

Rudy Reclamation & Sprtman Club
North Point Fur & Recl.

W. V. Powers

Utah State Fish & Game Comm.
Brown Investment Co.

Lillian E. Hill

Lake Front Gun & Recl. Club

Ambassador Gun Club

Wasatch Gun—tlub AoperTrer Co. The.

Utah Gun Club

SUB TOTALS:

JORDAN USERS:

Robert Sharp

L. D. S. Church

Keith Holbrook

BEdward L. Gillmor, et.al.
Mary Mertin, et.al.

Alma Baldwin

Emma, S. Knorr

Alva Gillmor

Leon B. Hill

Lillian Hill

1,87%.10
434.47
312.53
374.07
328.72

11.25
416.00
31,26
13.90
219.96
215.72

15.28

30.97

4,277.23

18.50
16.80

4.85
16.3%6
10.32
26.79

4.61
10.67

7.56
13.90

Margaret R.,Don Carl, Richard M., Ure 27.75

Keith M., Rudy

Rulon C. Ashworth

Eddie W. Ernst

Thomas E. Jeremy

Edward L. Gillmor, et.al.

Utah Improvement Company

8.01
15.96
1%.82
32.29

8.85

156.19

$ 976.57
226.52
162.94
195.03
171.38

216.89

16.30

114.68
112.47
97

-3

$ 2,230.00

$ 9.63

8.74
2.52
8.5
5.37
13.94
2.40
5.55
3.93
7.23
14.44
4.17
8. 31
7.19
16.80
4.61

81.28




State Engineer
Account No.

18.
19.
20.
21.
225
23.
24.

- (Page 2 of 2 Pages)

LOWER JORDAN RIVER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR 1967

Name of User:

Jordan Fur & Reclam. Co.
Utah State Fish & Game Comm.
Mary M. Johnson

Utah Power & Light Company
Omni Enterprises

Américan Oil Company

Mosquito Abatement

SUB TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

(cont'd)
$
Total Unit Value 1967 ASSESSMENT

887.69 $ 461.92
1,987.75 1,034.36
8.50 4,42
1,696.02 882.55
100,00 52.04
50,00 26.02
200.00 104.07

D5 5235419 $ 2,770.00
9,600.42 $ 5,000.00




